April 7, 2011

Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met on Thursday, April 7, 2011 for a Special Meeting at 7:00 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga Councilman David Adams Councilman Mike Billiot Councilman Frank Boura Councilman Jody Cheramie

Those absent were: Councilman Priscilla Mounic

Others attending were Jamie Liner.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called this special meeting to order at 7:00 P.M.

Councilman Jody Cheramie led everyone in reciting the Pledge of Allegiance and prayer.

Councilman David Adams presented a motion and Councilman Jody Cheramie seconded approving a building permit application for Benjamin and Peggy Norman, 158 Meadow Lane requiring a rear yard variance from 20' to 10' to place a 16' X 80' mobile home upon the recommendation of the Board of Adjustments. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

Mayor Bouziga informed the Council the deadline to file a claim with BP for the oil spill is approaching and the Town has the option to join the Lafourche Parish District Attorney's Office in filing a claim. After a brief discussion Councilman David Adams presented a motion and Councilman Frank Boura authorized Mayor Joey Bouziga be authorized to sign the necessary paperwork to join the Lafourche Parish District Attorney's Office in filing a claim with BP. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

With no further business to discuss Councilman Mike Billiot presented a motion and Councilman Frank Boura seconded approving this meeting adjourn at 7:03 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA

ATTESTED:

JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK